Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

30	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

30.2	 Currency risk (Cont’d)

	 USD Total
The Company $’000 $’000

At 31 December 2017
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 55,877 55,877
Cash and cash equivalents 134 134
  56,011 56,011

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables – –
  – –
Net financial assets 56,011 56,011

At 31 December 2016
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 48,227 48,227
Cash and cash equivalents 71 71
  48,298 48,298

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables – –
  – –
Net financial assets 48,298 48,298

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

A 5% strengthening of the USD against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities at the
reporting date would have decreased loss before tax and increase equity by the amounts shown below. This
analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably
possible at the end of the reporting period. This analysis has not taken into account the associated tax effects
and assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

2017 2016
Loss Loss

The Group before tax Equity before tax Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

(Decrease)/Increase (Decrease)/Increase

USD
- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%)
   against SGD (156) 156 44 (44)

The Company

USD
- strengthened 5% (2016 - 5%)
   against SGD (2,801) 2,801 (2,415) 2,415

A weakening of the USD against the respective functional currency of the Group entities at the reporting date
would have had the equal but opposite effect on the above currency to the amounts shown above, on the
basis that all other variables remain constant.

Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

109

Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

Singapore eDevelopment Limited
Annual Report 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2017

30	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

30.3	 Liquidity risk